
1. PROTECTION
THESE RESPIRATORS ARE APPROVED ONLY IN THE FOLLOWING CONFIGURA-

TIONS:

RESPIRATOR COMPONENTS
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23C-1901 AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO
23C-1902 OV X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO
23C-1903 CL/HC/SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKLMNO
23C-1904 OV/SD/CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO
84A-2660 P100/OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP
84A-2661 P100/CL/HC/SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKLMNOP
84A-2662 P100/OV/SD/CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP
84A-2663 P100/AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP
84A-2664 P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCJLMNOP
23C-3046 AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO
23C-3049 OV X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO  
23C-3048 CL/HC/SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKLMNO  
23C-3047 OV/SD/CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 
84A-7419 P100/OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 
84A-7288 P100/CL/HC/SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKLMNOP 
84A-7287 P100/OV/SD/CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 
84A-7286 P100/AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP
84A-7420 P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCJLMNOP
23C-3183 AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X A B C H J L M N O 
23C-3189 OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X A B C H J L M N O  
23C-3190 CL/HC/SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X A B C H J K L M N O  
23C-3191 OV/SD/CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X A B C H J L M N O  
84A-7756 P100/OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X A B C H J L M N O P 
84A-7757 P100/CL/HC/SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X A B CH J K L M N O P 
84A-7758 P100/OV/SD/CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X A B C H J L M N O P 
84A-7759 P100/AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X A B C H J L M N O P
84A-7760 P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X A B C J L M N O P
23C-3203 AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 
23C-3206 OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO  
23C-3205 CL/HC/SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKLMNO  
23C-3204 OV/SD/CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO  
84A-7768 P100/OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 
84A-7767 P100/CL/HC/SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKLMNOP 
84A-7766 P100/OV/SD/CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 
84A-7765 P100/AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP
84A-7769 P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP

1. PROTECTION

P100 – Particulate filter (99.97% filter efficiency level) effective against all particulate aerosols.  
      

HF - Hydrogen fluoride CL - Chlorine OV - Organic vapor HC - Hydrogen chloride
SD - Sulfur dioxide CF - Continuous Flow SA - Supplied-Air

2. CAUTIONS AND LIMITATIONS

1. PROTECTION

P100 – Particulate filter (99.97% filter efficiency level) effective against all particulate aerosols.

AM - Ammonia MA - Methylamine
CF - Continuous Flow SA - Supplied-Air 

2. CAUTIONS AND LIMITATIONS
A –  Not for use in atmospheres containing less than 19.5 percent oxygen.
B –  Not for use in atmospheres immediately dangerous to life or health.
C –  Do not exceed maximum use concentrations established by regulatory standards.
D –  Air-line respirators can be used only when the respirators are supplied with respirable air meeting the requirements of CGA G-7.1 

Grade D or higher quality.
E –  Use only the pressure ranges and hose lengths specified in the User's Instructions.
G –  If airflow is cut off, switch to filter and/or cartridge or canister and immediately exit to clean air.
H –  Follow established cartridge and canister change schedules or observe ESLI to ensure that cartridges and canisters are replaced 

before breakthrough occurs
J –  Failure to properly use and maintain this product could result in injury or death.
L –  Follow the manufacturer's User's Instructions for changing cartridges, canister and/or filters.
M –  All approved respirators shall be selected, fitted, used, and maintained in accordance with MSHA, OSHA and other applicable 

regulations.
N –  Never substitute, modify, add, or omit parts. Use only exact replacement parts in the configuration as specified by the manufacturer.
O –  Refer to User's Instructions, and/or maintenance manuals for information on use and maintenance of these respirators.
P –  NIOSH does not evaluate respirators for use as surgical masks.

1. PROTECTION

P100 – Particulate filter (99.97% filter efficiency level) effective against all particulate aerosols.

CL - Chlorine FM - Formaldehyde HC - Hydrogen chloride  

CF - Continuous Flow SA - Supplied-Air  SD - Sulfur dioxide

2. CAUTIONS AND LIMITATIONS

1. PROTECTION

P100 – Particulate filter (99.97% filter efficiency level) effective against all particulate aerosols.

AM – Ammonia FM – Formaldehyde HF – Hydrogen fluoride OV – Organic vapor
CL – Chlorine HC – Hydrogen chloride MA – Methylamine SD – Sulfur dioxide

2. CAUTIONS AND LIMITATIONS

SR 510 PARTICULATE FILTER (H02-1321)HALF MASK RESPIRATOR SERIES

IX LABELS NIOSH/DHHS
Sundström Safety AB

Västergatan 4, S-341 50 Lagan 
1-888-732-3500 

Sundström Safety AB
Västergatan 4, S-341 50 Lagan 

1-888-732-3500 

Sundström Safety AB
Västergatan 4, S-341 50 Lagan 

1-888-732-3500 

SR 218-6 CARTRIDGE (H02-2121)

Sundström Safety AB
Västergatan 4, S-341 50 Lagan 

1-888-732-3500 

Sundström Safety AB
Västergatan 4, S-341 50 Lagan 

1-888-732-3500 

SR 229 CARTRIDGE (H02-4321)

Sundström Safety AB
Västergatan 4, S-341 50 Lagan 

1-888-732-3500 

SR 231 CARTRIDGE (H02-3621)

Sundström Safety AB
Västergatan 4, S-341 50 Lagan 

1-888-732-3500 
SR 232 CARTRIDGE (H02-3721)

SR 510 PARTICULATE FILTER (H02-1321)

1. PROTECTION

P100 – Particulate filter (99.97% filter efficiency level) effective against all particulate aerosols.

OV - Organic vapor CF - Continuous Flow SA - Supplied-Air

2. CAUTIONS AND LIMITATIONS

A –  Not for use in atmospheres containing less than 19.5 percent oxygen.
B –  Not for use in atmospheres immediately dangerous to life or health.
C –  Do not exceed maximum use concentrations established by regulatory standards.
D –  Air-line respirators can be used only when the respirators are supplied with respirable air meeting the requirements of CGA G-7.1 

Grade D or higher quality.
E –  Use only the pressure ranges and hose lengths specified in the User's Instructions.
G –  If airflow is cut off, switch to filter and/or cartridge or canister and immediately exit to clean air.
H –  Follow established cartridge and canister change schedules or observe ESLI to ensure that cartridges and canisters are replaced 

before breakthrough occurs
J –  Failure to properly use and maintain this product could result in injury or death.
L –  Follow the manufacturer's User's Instructions for changing cartridges, canister and/or filters.
M –  All approved respirators shall be selected, fitted, used, and maintained in accordance with MSHA, OSHA and other applicable 

regulations.
N –  Never substitute, modify, add, or omit parts. Use only exact replacement parts in the configuration as specified by the manufacturer.
O –  Refer to User's Instructions, and/or maintenance manuals for information on use and maintenance of these respirators.
P –  NIOSH does not evaluate respirators for use as surgical masks.

2. CAUTIONS AND LIMITATIONS 
J –  Failure to properly use and maintain this product could result in injury 

or death.

K – The Occupational Safety and Health Administration regulations 
require gas-proof goggles to be worn with this respirator when used 
against Formaldehyde.

L –  Follow the manufacturer's User's Instructions for changing 
cartridges, canister and/or filters.

M – All approved respirators shall be selected, fitted, used, and 
maintained in accordance with MSHA, OSHA and other applicable 
regulations.

N – Never substitute, modify, add, or omit parts. Use only exact replace-
ment parts in the configuration as specified by the manufacturer.

O – Refer to User's Instructions, and/or maintenance manuals for 
information on use and maintenance of these respirators.

P – NIOSH does not evaluate respirators for use as surgical masks.

AM - Ammonia CL - Chlorine FM - Formaldehyde HC - Hydrogen chloride CF - Continuous Flow
HF - Hydrogen fluoride MA - Methylamine OV - Organic vapor SD - Sulfur dioxide SA - Supplied-Air

A –  Not for use in atmospheres containing less than 19.5 percent oxygen.

B – Not for use in atmospheres immediately dangerous to life or health.

C – Do not exceed maximum use concentrations established by regulatory 
standards.

D – Air-line respirators can be used only when the respirators are supplied 
with respirable air meeting the requirements of CGA G-7.1 Grade D 
or higher quality.

E –  Use only the pressure ranges and hose lengths specified in the User's 
Instructions.

G – If airflow is cut off, switch to filter and/or cartridge or canister and 
immediately exit to clean air.

H – Follow established cartridge and canister change schedules or 
observe ESLI to ensure that cartridges and canisters are replaced 
before breakthrough occurs

THIS CARTRIDGE IS APPROVED ONLY IN THE FOLLOWING CONFIGURATIONS
RESPIRATOR COMPONENTS
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23C-1902 OV X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 
84A-2660 OV/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 
23C-2098 OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 
84A-3383 OV/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 
23C-2297 SA/CF/OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCDEGHJLMNO
84A-4308 SA/CF/OV/

P100
X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

ABCDEGH 
JLMNOP

23C-3049 OV X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 
84A-7419 OV/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 
23C-3189 OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 
84A-7756 OV/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 
23C-3206 OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 
84A-7768 OV/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 

AM - Ammonia FM – Formaldéhyde HF – Fluorure d'hydrogène OV – Vapeurs organiques MA – Méthylamine
CL – Chlore HC – Gaz chlorhydrique CF – Débit d'air continu SA – Alimentacion forcée SD – Dioxyde de sulfure

THESE RESPIRATORS ARE APPROVED ONLY IN THE FOLLOWING CONFIGURA-
TIONS

RESPIRATOR COMPONENTS
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23C-2095 AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO

23C-2098 OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 
23C-2097 CL/HC/SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 
23C-2096 OV/SD/CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 
84A-3383 P100/OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X   ABCHJLMNOP 
84A-3382 P100/CL/HC/SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X   ABCHJLMNOP 
84A-3381 P100/OV/SD/CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X   ABCHJLMNOP 
84A-3380 P100/AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X   ABCHJLMNOP 
84A-3384 P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCJLMNOP 

THIS CARTRIDGE IS APPROVED ONLY IN THE FOLLOWING CONFIGURATIONS
RESPIRATOR COMPONENTS
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23C-1901 AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 

84A-2663 AM/MA/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 

23C-2095 AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 
84A-3380 AM/MA/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 

23C-2300 SA/CF/AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
ABCDEGH 
JLMNO

84A-4311 SA/CF/AM/MA/
P100

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
ABCDEGH 
JLMNOP

23C-3046 AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 

84A-7286 AM/MA/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X
ABCHJ 
LMNOP 

23C-3183 AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 

84A-7759 AM/MA/
P100

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
ABCHJLM-

NOP 
23C-3203 AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 

84A-7765 AM/MA/
P100

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
ABCHJLM-

NOP 

THIS CARTRIDGE IS APPROVED ONLY IN THE FOLLOWING CONFIGURATIONS
RESPIRATOR COMPONENTS
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23C-1903 CL/HC/SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKL 
MNO 

84A-2661 CL/HC/SD/FM/
P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKL 

MNOP 

23C-2097 CL/HC/SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCH-
JLMNO 

84A-3382 CL/HC/SD/FM/
P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 

MNOP 

23C-2298 SA/CF/CL/HC/
SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCDEG 

HJLMNO

84A-4309 SA/CF/CL/HC/
SD/FM/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCDEG-

HJLMNOP

23C-3048 CL/HC/
SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKL 

MNO 

84A-7288 CL/HC/SD/FM/
P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKL 

MNOP 

23C-3190 CL/HC/
SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKL 

MNO 

84A-7757 CL/HC/SD/
FM/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKL 

MNOP 

23C-3205 CL/HC/
SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKL 

MNO 

84A-7767 CL/HC/SD/
FM/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKL 

MNOP 

THIS CARTRIDGE IS APPROVED ONLY IN THE FOLLOWING CONFIGURATIONS
RESPIRATOR COMPONENTS
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23C-1904 OV/SD/CL/
HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X ABCH-

JLMNO 

84A-2662 OV/SD/CL/HC/
HF/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 

MNOP 

23C-2096 OV/SD/CL/
HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCH-

JLMNO 

84A-3381 OV/SD/CL/HC/
HF/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 

MNOP 

23C-2299 SA/CF/OV/SD/
CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCDEGH 

JLMNO

84A-4310 SA/CF/OV/SD/CL/
HC/HF/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCDEGH 

JLMNOP

23C-3047 OV/SD/CL/
HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 

MNO 

84A-7287 OV/SD/CL/HC/
HF/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 

MNOP 

23C-3191  OV/SD/CL/
HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 

MNO 

84A-7758  OV/SD/CL/HC/
HF/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 

MNOP 

23C-3204  OV/SD/CL/
HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

ABCHJL 
MNO 

84A-7766
 OV/SD/CL/HC/
HF/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

ABCHJL 
MNOP 

THIS CARTRIDGE IS APPROVED ONLY IN THE FOLLOWING CONFIGURATIONS
RESPIRATOR COMPONENTS
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84A-2664 P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCJLMNOP 

84A-2660 P100/OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 

84A-2661 P100/CL/HC/
SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKLM-

NOP

84A-2662 P100/OV/SD/CL/
HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 

84A-2663 P100/AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 

84A-3384 P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCJLMNOP 

84A-3383 P100/OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 

84A-3382 P100/CL/HC/
SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP

84A-3381 P100/OV/SD/CL/
HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 

MNOP 

84A-3380 P100/AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 

84A-4312 SA/CF/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCDEGH 
JLMNOP

84A-4308 SA/CF/P100/OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCDEGH 
JLMNOP

84A-4309 SA/CF/P100/CL/
HC/SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCDEGHJL 

MNOP

84A-4310 SA/CF/P100/OV/
SD/CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCDEGHJL 

MNOP

84A-4311 SA/CF/P100/
AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCDEGHJL 

MNOP
84A-7420 P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCJLMNOP 
84A-7419 P100/OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 

84A-7288 P100/CL/HC/
SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKLM-

NOP

84A-7287 P100/OV/SD/CL/
HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 

84A-7286 P100/AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 

84A-7760 P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCJLMNOP 

84A-7756 P100/OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 
MNOP 

84A-7757 P100/CL/HC/
SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKL 

MNOP

84A-7758 P100/OV/SD/
CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 

MNOP 

84A-7759 P100/AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 
MNOP 

84A-7769 P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCJL 
MNOP 

84A-7768 P100/OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 
MNOP 

84A-7767 P100/CL/HC/
SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKL 

MNOP

84A-7766 P100/OV/SD/
CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 

MNOP 

84A-7765 P100/AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 
MNOP 

CE RESPRIATUR N'EST HOMOLOGUÉ QUE DANS LES CONFIGURATIONS SUIVAN-
TES

COMPOSANTS DU RESPIRATEUR
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23C-2095 AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO
23C-2098 OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 
23C-2097 CL/HC/SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 
23C-2096 OV/SD/CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 
84A-3383 P100/OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X   ABCHJLMNOP 
84A-3382 P100/CL/HC/SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X   ABCHJLMNOP 
84A-3381 P100/OV/SD/CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X   ABCHJLMNOP 
84A-3380 P100/AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X   ABCHJLMNOP 
84A-3384 P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCJLMNOP 

A –  Not for use in atmospheres containing less than 19.5 percent oxygen.
B –  Not for use in atmospheres immediately dangerous to life or health.
C –  Do not exceed maximum use concentrations established by regulatory 

standards.
D –  Air-line respirators can be used only when the respirators are supplied 

with respirable air meeting the requirements of CGA G-7.1 Grade D or 
higher quality.

E –  Use only the pressure ranges and hose lengths specified in the User's 
Instructions.

G –  If airflow is cut off, switch to filter and/or cartridge or canister and 
immediately exit to clean air.

H –  Follow established cartridge and canister change schedules or observe 
ESLI to ensure that cartridges and canisters are replaced before 
breakthrough occurs

J –  Failure to properly use and maintain this product could result in injury 
or death.

L –  Follow the manufacturer's User's Instructions for changing cartridges, 
canister and/or filters.

M –  All approved respirators shall be selected, fitted, used, and 
maintained in accordance with MSHA, OSHA and other applicable 
regulations.

N –  Never substitute, modify, add, or omit parts. Use only exact replacement 
parts in the configuration as specified by the manufacturer.

O –  Refer to User's Instructions, and/or maintenance manuals for 
information on use and maintenance of these respirators.

P –  NIOSH does not evaluate respirators for use as surgical mask.

P100 – Particulate filter (99.97% filter efficiency level) effective against all particulate aerosols.

Sundström Safety AB
Västergatan 4, S-341 50 Lagan 

1-888-732-3500 

A –  Not for use in atmospheres containing less than 19.5 percent 
oxygen.

B –  Not for use in atmospheres immediately dangerous to life or 
health.

C –  Do not exceed maximum use concentrations established by 
regulatory standards.

D –  Air-line respirators can be used only when the respirators are 
supplied with respirable air meeting the requirements of CGA 
G-7.1 Grade D or higher quality.

E –  Use only the pressure ranges and hose lengths specified in the 
User's Instructions.

G –  If airflow is cut off, switch to filter and/or cartridge or canister 
and immediately exit to clean air.

H –  Follow established cartridge and canister change schedules 
or observe ESLI to ensure that cartridges and canisters are 
replaced before breakthrough occurs

J –  Failure to properly use and maintain this product could result 
in injury or death.

K –  The Occupational Safety and Health Administration 
regulations require gas-proof goggles to be worn with this 
respirator when used against Formaldehyde.

L –  Follow the manufacturer's User's Instructions for changing 
cartridges, canister and/or filters.

M –  All approved respirators shall be selected, fitted, used, and 
maintained in accordance with MSHA, OSHA and other 
applicable regulations.

N –  Never substitute, modify, add, or omit parts. Use only exact 
replacement parts in the configuration as specified by the 
manufacturer.

O –  Refer to User's Instructions, and/or maintenance manuals for 
information on use and maintenance of these respirators.

P –  NIOSH does not evaluate respirators for use as surgical 
masks.

FULL FACE MASK RESPIRATOR SERIES

A –  Not for use in atmospheres containing less than 19.5 percent oxygen.
B –  Not for use in atmospheres immediately dangerous to life or health.
C –  Do not exceed maximum use concentrations established by regulatory 

standards.
H –  Follow established cartridge and canister change schedules or 

observe ESLI to ensure that cartridges and canisters are  
replaced before breakthrough occurs.

J –  Failure to properly use and maintain this product could result in injury 
or death.

L –  Follow the manufacturer’s User’s Instructions for changing 
cartridges and/or filters.

M –  All approved respirators shall be selected, fitted, used, and 
maintained in accordance with MSHA, OSHA and other  
applicable regulations.

N –  Never substitute, modify, add, or omit parts. Use only exact 
replacement parts in the configuration as specified by the 
manufacturer.

O –  Refer to User’s Instructions, and/or maintenance manuals for 
information on use and maintenance of these respirators.

P –  NIOSH does not evaluate respirators for use as surgical masks.

1. PROTECTION

P100 – Particulate filter (99.97% filter efficiency level) effective against all particulate aerosols.

2. CAUTIONS AND LIMITATIONS
A –  Not for use in atmospheres containing less than 19.5 percent oxygen.
B –  Not for use in atmospheres immediately dangerous to life or health.
C –  Do not exceed maximum use concentrations established by regulatory 

standards.
H –  Follow established cartridge and canister change schedules or observe 

ESLI to ensure that cartridges and canisters are replaced before 
breakthrough occurs

J –  Failure to properly use and maintain this product could result in injury or 
death.

K –  The Occupational Safety and Health Administration regulations require 

gas-proof goggles to be worn with this respirator when used against 
formaldehyde.

L –  Follow the manufacturer's User's Instructions for changing cartridges 
and/or filters.

M –  All approved respirators shall be selected, fitted, used, and maintained 
in accordance with MSHA, OSHA and other applicable regulations.

N –  Never substitute, modify, add, or omit parts. Use only exact replace-
ment parts in the configuration as specified by the manufacturer.

O –  Refer to User's Instructions, and/or maintenance manuals for informa-
tion on use and maintenance of these respirators.

P –  NIOSH does not evaluate respirators for use as surgical masks.

AM - Ammonia CL - Chlorine FM - Formaldehyde HC - Hydrogen chloride
HF - Hydrogen fluoride MA - Methylamine OV - Organic vapor SD - Sulfur dioxide

CES RESPIRATEURS NE SONT HOMOLOGUÉS QUE DANS LES CONFIGURATIONS SUIVAN-
TES

COMPOSANTS DU RESPIRATEUR
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23C-1901 AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO
23C-1902 OV X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO
23C-1903 CL/HC/SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKLMNO
23C-1904 OV/SD/CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO
84A-2660 P100/OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP
84A-2661 P100/CL/HC/SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKLMNOP
84A-2662 P100/OV/SD/CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP
84A-2663 P100/AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP
84A-2664 P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCJLMNOP
23C-3046 AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO
23C-3049 OV X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO  
23C-3048 CL/HC/SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKLMNO  
23C-3047 OV/SD/CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 
84A-7419 P100/OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 
84A-7288 P100/CL/HC/SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKLMNOP 
84A-7287 P100/OV/SD/CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 
84A-7286 P100/AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP
84A-7420 P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCJLMNOP
23C-3183 AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X A B C H J L M N O 
23C-3189 OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X A B C H J L M N O  
23C-3190 CL/HC/SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X A B C H J K L M N O  
23C-3191 OV/SD/CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X A B C H J L M N O  
84A-7756 P100/OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X A B C H J L M N O P 
84A-7757 P100/CL/HC/SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X A B CH J K L M N O P 
84A-7758 P100/OV/SD/CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X A B C H J L M N O P 
84A-7759 P100/AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X A B C H J L M N O P
84A-7760 P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X A B C J L M N O P
23C-3203 AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 
23C-3206 OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO  
23C-3205 CL/HC/SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKLMNO  
23C-3204 OV/SD/CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO  
84A-7768 P100/OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 
84A-7767 P100/CL/HC/SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKLMNOP 
84A-7766 P100/OV/SD/CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 
84A-7765 P100/AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP
84A-7769 P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP

CE FILTRE N'EST HOMOLOGUÉ QUE DANS LES CONFIGURATIONS SUIVANTES
COMPOSANTS DU RESPIRATEUR
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84A-2664 P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCJLMNOP 

84A-2660 P100/OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 

84A-2661 P100/CL/HC/
SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKLM-

NOP

84A-2662 P100/OV/SD/CL/
HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 

84A-2663 P100/AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 

84A-3384 P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCJLMNOP 

84A-3383 P100/OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 

84A-3382 P100/CL/HC/
SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP

84A-3381 P100/OV/SD/CL/
HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 

MNOP 

84A-3380 P100/AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 

84A-4312 SA/CF/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCDEGH 
JLMNOP

84A-4308 SA/CF/P100/OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCDEGH 
JLMNOP

84A-4309 SA/CF/P100/CL/
HC/SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCDEGHJL 

MNOP

84A-4310 SA/CF/P100/OV/
SD/CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCDEGHJL 

MNOP

84A-4311 SA/CF/P100/
AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCDEGHJL 

MNOP
84A-7420 P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCJLMNOP 
84A-7419 P100/OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 

84A-7288 P100/CL/HC/
SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKLM-

NOP

84A-7287 P100/OV/SD/CL/
HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 

84A-7286 P100/AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 

84A-7760 P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCJLMNOP 

84A-7756 P100/OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 
MNOP 

84A-7757 P100/CL/HC/
SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKL 

MNOP

84A-7758 P100/OV/SD/
CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 

MNOP 

84A-7759 P100/AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 
MNOP 

84A-7769 P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCJL 
MNOP 

84A-7768 P100/OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 
MNOP 

84A-7767 P100/CL/HC/
SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKL 

MNOP

84A-7766 P100/OV/SD/
CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 

MNOP 

84A-7765 P100/AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 
MNOP 

1. PROTECTION

             SR 510 SERIE, FILTRE À PARTICULES P100 (H02-1321)

1. PROTECTION

Filtre à particules P100 (niveau d'efficacité du filtre, 99,97 %) efficace contre toutes les particules en aérosols.

AM – Ammoniac FM – Formaldéhyde HF – Fluorure d'hydrogène OV – Vapeurs organiques
CL – Chlore HC – Gaz chlorhydrique MA – Méthylamine SD – Dioxyde de sulfure

2. MISES EN GARDE ET RESTRICTIONS 
A –  A ne pas utiliser dans des atmosphères renfermant moins de 19,5 pour–cent d'oxygène.

B –  A ne pas utiliser dans des atmosphères présentant un danger immédiat pour la vie ou la santé.

C –  Ne pas dépasser les concentrations d'utilisation maximales fixées par des normes réglementaires.

H –  Respecter les intervalles de remplacement de la cartouche filtrante et du boîtier de filtre ou utiliser l'indcateur ESLI pour  
vérifier que le remplacement intervient bien avant que le filtre ne soit plus efficace.

J –  Une utilisation et une maintenance inappropriées de ce produit peut entraîner des dommages corporels ou la mort.

L – Suivre le mode d'emploi du fabricant pour le remplacement des cartouches, du récipient et/ou des filtres.

M – Tous les respirateurs agréés doivent être sélectionnés, équipés, utilisés et entretenus conformément aux réglementations  
MSHA, OSHA et aux autres dispositions applicables.

N –  Ne jamais remplacer, modifier, ajouter ou omettre des pièces. Utiliser uniquement dans la configuration les pièces de  
rechange appropriées spécifiées par le fabricant.

O –  Se référer aux instructions du manuel de l'utilisateur et/ou aux manuels de maintenance pour toute information relative  
à l'utilisation et à la maintenance de ces respirateurs.

P –  Le NIOSH ne procède à aucune évaluation des respirateurs quant à leur utilisation comme masques chirurgicaux.

SÉRIE MASQUE COMPLET

Sundström Safety AB
Västergatan 4, S-341 50 Lagan 

1-888-732-3500

SÉRIE, RESPIRATEURS DEMI-MASQUES

Sundström Safety AB
Västergatan 4, S-341 50 Lagan 

1-888-732-3500 

IX ETIQUETTES NIOSH/DHHS
Sundström Safety AB

Västergatan 4, S-341 50 Lagan 
1-888-732-3500 

J –  Une utilisation et une maintenance inappropriées 
de ce produit peut entraîner des dommages 
corporels ou la mort.

K –  Les réglementations de la médecine du travail et 
de la sécurité des travailleurs imposent le port de 
lunettes avec ce respirateur lorsqu'il est utilisé 
comme protection contre le formaldéhyde.

L – Suivre le mode d'emploi du fabricant pour le 
remplacement des cartouches, du récipient et/ou 
des filtres.

M – Tous les respirateurs agréés doivent être sélection-
nés, équipés, utilisés et entretenus conformément 
aux réglementations MSHA, OSHA et aux autres 
dispositions applicables.

2. MISES EN GARDE ET RESTRICTIONS

Filtre à particules P100 (niveau d'efficacité du filtre, 99,97 %) efficace contre toutes les particules en aérosols.

A –  A ne pas utiliser dans des atmosphères renfermant moins de 
19,5 pour–cent d’oxygène.

B –  A ne pas utiliser dans des atmosphères présentant un danger 
immédiat pour la vie ou la santé.

C –  Ne pas dépasser les concentrations d’utilisation maximales 
fixées par des normes réglementaires.

D – Les régulateurs à ligne d'air ne sont utilisables que s'ils sont 
alimentés en air respirable conforme aux normes de CGA G-7.1 
Grade D ou de qualité supérieure.

E – N'utiliser que les taux de pression et les longueurs de tuyau 
spécifiés dans le manuel d'instructions.

G –  Si le débit d'air est interrompu, basculez sur le filtre et/ou la 
cartouche ou le boîtier filtrant et sortez immédiatement pour 
vous rendre dans un endroit où l'air est pur.

H –  Respecter les intervalles de remplacement de la cartouche 
filtrante et du boîtier de filtre ou utiliser l'indcateur ESLI pour 
vérifier que le remplacement intervient bien avant que le filtre 
ne soit plus efficace.

J –  Une utilisation et une maintenance inappropriées de ce produit 
peut entraîner des dommages corporels ou la mort.

K –  Les réglementations de la médecine du travail et de la sécurité 
des travailleurs imposent le port de lunettes avec ce respirateur 
lorsqu’il est utilisé comme protection contre le formaldéhyde.

L – Suivre le mode d'emploi du fabricant pour le remplacement des 
cartouches, du récipient et/ou des filtres.

M –  Tous les respirateurs agréés doivent être 
sélectionnés, équipés, utilisés et entretenus conformément 
aux réglementations MSHA, OSHA et aux autres dispositions 
applicables.

N –  Ne jamais remplacer, modifier, ajouter ou omettre des pièces. 
Utiliser uniquement dans la configuration les pièces de rechange 
appropriées spécifiées par le fabricant.

O –  Se référer aux instructions du manuel de l’utilisateur et/ou 
aux manuels de maintenance pour toute information relative à 
l’utilisation et à la maintenance de ces respirateurs.

P –  Le NIOSH ne procède à aucune évaluation des respirateurs 
quant à leur utilisation comme masques chirurgicaux.

L17-2021 Rev. 16 20220119  

Sundström Safety AB
Västergatan 4, S-341 50 Lagan 

1-888-732-3500 

1. PROTECTION

 
A –  A ne pas utiliser dans des atmosphères renfer-

mant moins de 19,5 pour–cent d'oxygène.
B –  A ne pas utiliser dans des atmosphères 

présentant un danger immédiat pour la vie ou 
la santé.

C –  Ne pas dépasser les concentrations 
d'utilisation maximales fixées par des normes 
réglementaires.

H –  Respecter les intervalles de remplacement de 
la cartouche filtrante et du boîtier de filtre ou 
utiliser l'indcateur ESLI pour  
vérifier que le remplacement intervient bien 
avant que le filtre ne soit plus efficace.

Filtre à particules P100 (niveau d'efficacité du filtre, 99,97 %) efficace contre toutes les particules en aérosols.

AM – Ammoniac FM – Formaldéhyde HF – Fluorure d'hydrogène OV – Vapeurs organiques
CL – Chlore HC – Gaz chlorhydrique MA – Méthylamine SD – Dioxyde de sulfure

2. MISES EN GARDE ET RESTRICTIONS
N –  Ne jamais remplacer, modifier, ajouter ou omettre 

des pièces. Utiliser uniquement dans la configura-
tion les pièces de  
rechange appropriées spécifiées par le fabricant.

O –  Se référer aux instructions du manuel de l'utilisa-
teur et/ou aux manuels de maintenance pour toute 
information relative  
à l'utilisation et à la maintenance de ces 
respirateurs.

P –  Le NIOSH ne procède à aucune évaluation des res-
pirateurs quant à leur utilisation comme masques 
chirurgicaux.

             SR 510 SERIE, FILTRE À PARTICULES P100 (H02-1321)



CETTE CARTOUCHE N'EST HOMOLOGUÉE QUE DANS LES CONFIGURATIONS SUIVANTES
COMPOSANTS DU RESPIRATEUR
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23C-1902 OV X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 
84A-2660 OV/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 
23C-2098 OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 
84A-3383 OV/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 
23C-2297 SA/CF/OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCDEGHJLMNO

84A-4308 SA/CF/OV/
P100

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
ABCDEGH 
JLMNOP

23C-3049 OV X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 
84A-7419 OV/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 
23C-3189 OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 
84A-7756 OV/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 
23C-3206 OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 
84A-7768 OV/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 

ESTE CARTUCHO HA SIDO APROBADO SOLAMENTE EN LAS SIGUIENTES CONFIGURATIONES
COMPONENTES DE LA MASCARA
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23C-1902 OV X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 

84A-2660 OV/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 

23C-2098 OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 
84A-3383 OV/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 
23C-2297 SA/CF/OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCDEGHJLMNO

84A-4308 SA/CF/OV/
P100

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
ABCDEGH 
JLMNOP

23C-3049 OV X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 
84A-7419 OV/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 
23C-3189 OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 
84A-7756 OV/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 
23C-3206 OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 
84A-7768 OV/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 

CETTE CARTOUCHE N'EST HOMOLOGUÉE QUE DANS LES CONFIGURATIONS SUIVANTES
COMPOSANTS DU RESPIRATEUR
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23C-1901 AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 

84A-2663 AM/MA/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 

23C-2095 AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 
84A-3380 AM/MA/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 

23C-2300 SA/CF/AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
ABCDEGH 
JLMNO

84A-4311 SA/CF/AM/MA/
P100

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
ABCDEGH 
JLMNOP

23C-3046 AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 

84A-7286 AM/MA/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X
ABCHJ 
LMNOP 

23C-3183 AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 

84A-7759 AM/MA/
P100

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
ABCHJLM-

NOP 
23C-3203 AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 

84A-7765 AM/MA/
P100

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
ABCHJLM-

NOP 

ESTE CARTUCHO HA SIDO APROBADO SOLAMENTE EN LAS SIGUIENTES CONFIGURATIONES
COMPONENTES DE LA MASCARA
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23C-1901 AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 

84A-2663 AM/MA/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 

23C-2095 AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 
84A-3380 AM/MA/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 

23C-2300 SA/CF/AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
ABCDEGH 
JLMNO

84A-4311 SA/CF/AM/MA/
P100

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
ABCDEGH 
JLMNOP

23C-3046 AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 

84A-7286 AM/MA/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X
ABCHJ 
LMNOP 

23C-3183 AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 

84A-7759 AM/MA/
P100

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
ABCHJLM-

NOP 
23C-3203 AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 

84A-7765 AM/MA/
P100

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
ABCHJLM-

NOP 

CETTE CARTOUCHE N'EST HOMOLOGUÉE QUE DANS LES CONFIGURAT
COMPOSANTS DU RESPIRATEUR
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23C-1903 CL/HC/SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKL 
MNO 

84A-2661 CL/HC/SD/FM/
P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKL 

MNOP 

23C-2097 CL/HC/SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCH-
JLMNO 

84A-3382 CL/HC/SD/FM/
P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 

MNOP 

23C-2298 SA/CF/CL/HC/
SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCDEG 

HJLMNO

84A-4309 SA/CF/CL/HC/
SD/FM/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCDEG-

HJLMNOP

23C-3048 CL/HC/
SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKL 

MNO 

84A-7288 CL/HC/SD/FM/
P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKL 

MNOP 

23C-3190 CL/HC/
SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKL 

MNO 

84A-7757 CL/HC/SD/
FM/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKL 

MNOP 

23C-3205 CL/HC/
SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKL 

MNO 

84A-7767 CL/HC/SD/
FM/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKL 

MNOP 

ESTE CARTUCHO HA SIDO APROBADO SOLAMENTE EN LAS SIGUIENTES CONFIGURATIONES
COMPONENTES DE LA MASCARA
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23C-1903 CL/HC/SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKL 
MNO 

84A-2661 CL/HC/SD/FM/
P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKL 

MNOP 

23C-2097 CL/HC/SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCH-
JLMNO 

84A-3382 CL/HC/SD/FM/
P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 

MNOP 

23C-2298 SA/CF/CL/HC/
SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCDEG 

HJLMNO

84A-4309 SA/CF/CL/HC/
SD/FM/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCDEG-

HJLMNOP

23C-3048 CL/HC/
SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKL 

MNO 

84A-7288 CL/HC/SD/
FM/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKL 

MNOP 

23C-3190 CL/HC/
SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKL 

MNO 

84A-7757 CL/HC/SD/
FM/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKL 

MNOP 

23C-3205 CL/HC/
SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKL 

MNO 

84A-7767 CL/HC/SD/
FM/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKL 

MNOP 

CETTE CARTOUCHE N'EST HOMOLOGUÉE QUE DANS LES CONFIGURATIONS SUIVANTES
COMPOSANTS DU RESPIRATEUR
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23C-1904 OV/SD/CL/
HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X ABCH-

JLMNO 

84A-2662 OV/SD/CL/HC/
HF/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 

MNOP 

23C-2096 OV/SD/CL/
HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCH-

JLMNO 

84A-3381 OV/SD/CL/HC/
HF/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 

MNOP 

23C-2299 SA/CF/OV/SD/
CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCDEGH 

JLMNO

84A-4310 SA/CF/OV/SD/CL/
HC/HF/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCDEGH 

JLMNOP

23C-3047 OV/SD/CL/
HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 

MNO 

84A-7287 OV/SD/CL/HC/
HF/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 

MNOP 

23C-3191  OV/SD/CL/
HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 

MNO 

84A-7758  OV/SD/CL/HC/
HF/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 

MNOP 

23C-3204  OV/SD/CL/
HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

ABCHJL 
MNO 

84A-7766  OV/SD/CL/HC/
HF/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

ABCHJL 
MNOP 

ESTE CARTUCHO HA SIDO APROBADO SOLAMENTE EN LAS SIGUIENTES CONFIGURATIONES
COMPONENTES DE LA MASCARA
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23C-1904 OV/SD/CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X ABCH-
JLMNO 

84A-2662
OV/SD/CL/HC/
HF/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 

MNOP 

23C-2096 OV/SD/CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCH-
JLMNO 

84A-3381
OV/SD/CL/HC/
HF/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 

MNOP 

23C-2299
SA/CF/OV/SD/CL/
HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCDEGH 

JLMNO

84A-4310
SA/CF/OV/SD/CL/
HC/HF/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCDEGH 

JLMNOP

23C-3047
OV/SD/CL/
HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 

MNO 

84A-7287
OV/SD/CL/HC/
HF/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 

MNOP 

23C-3191
 OV/SD/CL/
HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 

MNO 

84A-7758
 OV/SD/CL/HC/
HF/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 

MNOP 

23C-3204
 OV/SD/CL/
HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

ABCHJL 
MNO 

84A-7766
 OV/SD/CL/HC/
HF/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

ABCHJL 
MNOP 

ESTAS MASCARILLAS HAN SIDO APROBADAS SOLAMENTE EN LAS SIGUIENTES  
CONFIGURACIONES

COMPONENTES DE LA MASCARA
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23C-1901 AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO
23C-1902 OV X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO
23C-1903 CL/HC/SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKLMNO
23C-1904 OV/SD/CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO
84A-2660 P100/OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP
84A-2661 P100/CL/HC/SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKLMNOP
84A-2662 P100/OV/SD/CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP
84A-2663 P100/AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP
84A-2664 P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCJLMNOP
23C-3046 AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO
23C-3049 OV X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO  
23C-3048 CL/HC/SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKLMNO  
23C-3047 OV/SD/CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 
84A-7419 P100/OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 
84A-7288 P100/CL/HC/SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKLMNOP 
84A-7287 P100/OV/SD/CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 
84A-7286 P100/AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP
84A-7420 P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCJLMNOP
23C-3183 AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X A B C H J L M N O 
23C-3189 OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X A B C H J L M N O  
23C-3190 CL/HC/SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X A B C H J K L M N O  
23C-3191 OV/SD/CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X A B C H J L M N O  
84A-7756 P100/OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X A B C H J L M N O P 
84A-7757 P100/CL/HC/SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X A B CH J K L M N O P 
84A-7758 P100/OV/SD/CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X A B C H J L M N O P 
84A-7759 P100/AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X A B C H J L M N O P
84A-7760 P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X A B C J L M N O P
23C-3203 AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 
23C-3206 OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO  
23C-3205 CL/HC/SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKLMNO  
23C-3204 OV/SD/CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO  
84A-7768 P100/OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 
84A-7767 P100/CL/HC/SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKLMNOP 
84A-7766 P100/OV/SD/CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 
84A-7765 P100/AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP
84A-7769 P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP

ESTE FILTRO HA SIDO APROBADO SOLAMENTE EN LAS SIGUIENTES CONFIGURATIONES
COMPONENTES DE LA MASCARA
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84A-2664 P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCJLMNOP 

84A-2660 P100/OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 

84A-2661 P100/CL/HC/
SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKLM-

NOP

84A-2662 P100/OV/SD/CL/
HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 

84A-2663 P100/AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 

84A-3384 P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCJLMNOP 

84A-3383 P100/OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 

84A-3382 P100/CL/HC/
SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP

84A-3381 P100/OV/SD/CL/
HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 

MNOP 

84A-3380 P100/AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 

84A-4312 SA/CF/P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCDEGH 
JLMNOP

84A-4308 SA/CF/P100/OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCDEGH 
JLMNOP

84A-4309 SA/CF/P100/CL/
HC/SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCDEGHJL 

MNOP

84A-4310 SA/CF/P100/OV/
SD/CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCDEGHJL 

MNOP

84A-4311 SA/CF/P100/
AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCDEGHJL 

MNOP
84A-7420 P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCJLMNOP 
84A-7419 P100/OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 

84A-7288 P100/CL/HC/
SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKLM-

NOP

84A-7287 P100/OV/SD/CL/
HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 

84A-7286 P100/AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNOP 

84A-7760 P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCJLMNOP 

84A-7756 P100/OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 
MNOP 

84A-7757 P100/CL/HC/
SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKL 

MNOP

84A-7758 P100/OV/SD/
CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 

MNOP 

84A-7759 P100/AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 
MNOP 

84A-7769 P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCJL 
MNOP 

84A-7768 P100/OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 
MNOP 

84A-7767 P100/CL/HC/
SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJKL 

MNOP

84A-7766 P100/OV/SD/
CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 

MNOP 

84A-7765 P100/AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJL 
MNOP 

1. PROTECTION

Filtre à particules P100 (niveau d'efficacité du filtre, 99,97 %) efficace contre toutes les particules en aérosols.

AM – Ammoniac MA – Méthylamine 
CF – Débit d'air continu SA – Alimentacion forcée

2. MISES EN GARDE ET RESTRICTIONS

Sundström Safety AB
Västergatan 4, S-341 50 Lagan 

1-888-732-3500 

CARTOUCHE SR 229 (H02-4321)

1. PROTECTION

Filtre à particules P100 (niveau d'efficacité du filtre, 99,97 %) efficace contre toutes les particules en aérosols.

CL – Chlore  FM – Formaldéhyde  HC – Gaz chlorhydrique
CF – Débit d'air continu  SA – Alimentacion forcée SD – Dioxyde de sulfure

2. MISES EN GARDE ET RESTRICTIONS

CARTOUCHE SR 231 (H02-3621)

Sundström Safety AB
Västergatan 4, S-341 50 Lagan 

1-888-732-3500 

1. PROTECTION

Filtre à particules P100 (niveau d'efficacité du filtre, 99,97 %) efficace contre toutes les particules en aérosols.

HF – Fluorure d’hydrogène CL – Chlore                     OV – Vapeurs organiques  HC – Gaz chlorhydrique
SD – Dioxyde de sulfure CF – Débit d'air continu  SA – Alimentacion forcée

2. MISES EN GARDE ET RESTRICTIONS

CARTOUCHE SR 232 (H02-3721)

Sundström Safety AB
Västergatan 4, S-341 50 Lagan 

1-888-732-3500 

A –  A ne pas utiliser dans des atmosphères renfermant moins de 19,5 
pour–cent d’oxygène.

B –  A ne pas utiliser dans des atmosphères présentant un danger immé-
diat pour la vie ou la santé.

C –  Ne pas dépasser les concentrations d’utilisation maximales fixées par 
des normes réglementaires. 

D – Les régulateurs à ligne d'air ne sont utilisables que s'ils sont alimentés 
en air respirable conforme aux normes de CGA G-7.1 Grade D ou de 
qualité supérieure. 

E – N'utiliser que les taux de pression et les longueurs de tuyau spécifiés 
dans le manuel d'instructions.

G –  Si le débit d'air est interrompu, basculez sur le filtre et/ou la 
cartouche ou le boîtier filtrant et sortez immédiatement pour vous 
rendre dans un endroit où l'air est pur.

H –  Respecter les intervalles de remplacement de la cartouche filtrante et 
du boîtier de filtre ou utiliser l'indcateur ESLI pour  
vérifier que le remplacement intervient bien avant que le filtre ne soit 
plus efficace.

J –  Une utilisation et une maintenance inappropriées de ce produit 
peut entraîner des dommages corporels ou la mort.

K –  Les réglementations de la médecine du travail et de la sécurité 
des travailleurs imposent le port de lunettes avec ce  
respirateur lorsqu’il est utilisé comme protection contre le 
formaldéhyde.

L – Suivre le mode d'emploi du fabricant pour le remplacement des 
cartouches, du récipient et/ou des filtres.

M –  Tous les respirateurs agréés doivent être sélectionnés, équipés, 
utilisés et entretenus conformément aux réglementations  
MSHA, OSHA et aux autres dispositions applicables.

N –  Ne jamais remplacer, modifier, ajouter ou omettre des pièces. 
Utiliser uniquement dans la configuration les pièces  
de rechange appropriées spécifiées par le fabricant.

O –  Se référer aux instructions du manuel de l’utilisateur et/ou aux 
manuels de maintenance pour toute information relative  
à l’utilisation et à la maintenance de ces respirateurs.

P –  Le NIOSH ne procède à aucune évaluation des respirateurs quant 
à leur utilisation comme masques chirurgicaux.

A –  A ne pas utiliser dans des atmosphères renfermant moins de 
19,5 pour–cent d’oxygène.

B –  A ne pas utiliser dans des atmosphères présentant un danger 
immédiat pour la vie ou la santé.

C –  Ne pas dépasser les concentrations d’utilisation maximales 
fixées par des normes réglementaires.

D – Les régulateurs à ligne d'air ne sont utilisables que s'ils sont 
alimentés en air respirable conforme aux normes de CGA G-7.1 
Grade D ou de qualité supérieure.

E – N'utiliser que les taux de pression et les longueurs de tuyau 
spécifiés dans le manuel d'instructions.

G –  Si le débit d'air est interrompu, basculez sur le filtre et/ou la 
cartouche ou le boîtier filtrant et sortez immédiatement pour 
vous rendre dans un endroit où l'air est pur.

H –  Respecter les intervalles de remplacement de la cartouche 
filtrante et du boîtier de filtre ou utiliser l'indcateur ESLI pour 
vérifier que le remplacement intervient bien avant que le filtre 
ne soit plus efficace.

J –  Une utilisation et une maintenance inappropriées de ce produit 
peut entraîner des dommages corporels ou la mort.

L – Suivre le mode d'emploi du fabricant pour le remplacement 
des cartouches, du récipient et/ou des filtres.

M –  Tous les respirateurs agréés doivent être sélectionnés, équipés, 
utilisés et entretenus conformément aux réglementations  
MSHA, OSHA et aux autres dispositions applicables.

N –  Ne jamais remplacer, modifier, ajouter ou omettre des pièces. 
Utiliser uniquement dans la configuration les pièces de  
rechange appropriées spécifiées par le fabricant.

O –  Se référer aux instructions du manuel de l’utilisateur et/ou aux 
manuels de maintenance pour toute information relative  
à l’utilisation et à la maintenance de ces respirateurs.

P –  Le NIOSH ne procède à aucune évaluation des respirateurs 
quant à leur utilisation comme masques chirurgicaux.

A –  A ne pas utiliser dans des atmosphères renfermant moins de 19,5 pour–cent 
d’oxygène.

B –  A ne pas utiliser dans des atmosphères présentant un danger immédiat pour 
la vie ou la santé.

C –  Ne pas dépasser les concentrations d’utilisation maximales fixées par des 
normes réglementaires.

D – Les régulateurs à ligne d'air ne sont utilisables que s'ils sont alimentés en 
air respirable conforme aux normes de CGA G-7.1 Grade D ou de qualité 
supérieure.

E – N'utiliser que les taux de pression et les longueurs de tuyau spécifiés dans le 
manuel d'instructions.

G –  Si le débit d'air est interrompu, basculez sur le filtre et/ou la cartouche 
ou le boîtier filtrant et sortez immédiatement pour vous rendre dans un 
endroit où l'air est pur.

H –  Respecter les intervalles de remplacement de la cartouche filtrante et du 
boîtier de filtre ou utiliser l'indcateur ESLI pour  

vérifier que le remplacement intervient bien avant que le filtre ne soit 
plus efficace.

J –  Une utilisation et une maintenance inappropriées de ce produit peut 
entraîner des dommages corporels ou la mort.

L – Suivre le mode d'emploi du fabricant pour le remplacement des cartouches, 
du récipient et/ou des filtres.

M –  Tous les respirateurs agréés doivent être sélectionnés, équipés, utilisés et 
entretenus conformément aux réglementations  
MSHA, OSHA et aux autres dispositions applicables.

N –  Ne jamais remplacer, modifier, ajouter ou omettre des pièces. Utiliser 
uniquement dans la configuration les pièces de  
rechange appropriées spécifiées par le fabricant.

O –  Se référer aux instructions du manuel de l’utilisateur et/ou aux manuels de 
maintenance pour toute information relative  
à l’utilisation et à la maintenance de ces respirateurs.

P –  Le NIOSH ne procède à aucune évaluation des respirateurs quant à leur 
utilisation comme masques chirurgicaux.

1. PROTECTION

Filtre à particules P100 (niveau d'efficacité du filtre, 99,97 %) efficace contre toutes les particules en aérosols.

OV – Vapeurs organiques CF – Débit d'air continu SA – Alimentacion forcée 

2. MISES EN GARDE ET RESTRICTIONS 
A –  A ne pas utiliser dans des atmosphères renfermant moins de 19,5 pour–cent d’oxygène.
B –  A ne pas utiliser dans des atmosphères présentant un danger immédiat pour la vie ou la santé.
C –  Ne pas dépasser les concentrations d’utilisation maximales fixées par des normes réglementaires.
D – Les régulateurs à ligne d'air ne sont utilisables que s'ils sont alimentés en air respirable conforme aux normes de CGA G-7.1 Grade 

D ou de qualité supérieure.
E – N'utiliser que les taux de pression et les longueurs de tuyau spécifiés dans le manuel d'instructions.
G –  Si le débit d'air est interrompu, basculez sur le filtre et/ou la cartouche ou le boîtier filtrant et sortez immédiatement pour vous 

rendre dans un endroit où l'air est pur.
H –  Respecter les intervalles de remplacement de la cartouche filtrante et du boîtier de filtre ou utiliser l'indcateur ESLI  

pour vérifier que le remplacement intervient bien avant que le filtre ne soit plus efficace.
J –  Une utilisation et une maintenance inappropriées de ce produit peut entraîner des dommages corporels ou la mort.
L – Suivre le mode d'emploi du fabricant pour le remplacement des cartouches, du récipient et/ou des filtres.
M – Tous les respirateurs agréés doivent être sélectionnés, équipés, utilisés et entretenus conformément aux  

réglementations MSHA, OSHA et aux autres dispositions applicables.
N –  Ne jamais remplacer, modifier, ajouter ou omettre des pièces. Utiliser uniquement dans la configuration les pièces de 

rechange appropriées spécifiées par le fabricant.
O –  Se référer aux instructions du manuel de l’utilisateur et/ou aux manuels de maintenance pour toute information  

relative à l’utilisation et à la maintenance de ces respirateurs.
P –  Le NIOSH ne procède à aucune évaluation des respirateurs quant à leur utilisation comme masques chirurgicaux.

CARTOUCHE SR 218-6 (H02-2121)

Sundström Safety AB
Västergatan 4, S-341 50 Lagan 

1-888-732-3500 

1. PROTECTION

SR 510 SERIE DE FILTROS P100 PARTICULAS (H02-1321)

Sundström Safety AB
Västergatan 4, S-341 50 Lagan 

1-888-732-3500 

1. PROTECTION

Filtro de Partículas P100 (nivel de eficacia = 99,97%). Eficaz contra todo tipo de partículas en aerosol.

OV – Organic vapor CF – Flujo continuo SA – Alimentación de aire

2. PRECAUCIONES Y LIMITACIONES 
A –  No se debe usar en entornos con un porcentaje de oxígeno inferior al 19,5%.
B – No se debe usar en entornos de peligro inmediato para la vida o la salud.
C –  No exceder las concentraciones máximas fijadas por las normas vigentes.
D – Los respiradores con manguera de suministro de aire sólo pueden usarse cuando reciben aire respirable que cumpla con los requisitos 

de CGA G-7.1 Calidad D o superior.
E – Usar únicamente las gamas de presión y longitudes de manguera especificadas en el manual de instrucciones.
G –  Si el flujo de aire es interrumpido, pase a usar el filtro y/o el cartucho o la lata e salga inmediatamente al aire libre.
H –  Seguir los plazos de cambio establecidos para el cartucho y filtro, u observar el ESLI (Indicador de fin de vida de servicio)  

para cerciorarse de que los cartuchos y filtros se cambien antes de quedar saturados y perder el poder filtrante.
J –  Si este producto no se usa o se mantiene como corresponde, puede causar daños o ser mortal.
L – Para el cambio de cartuchos, bote y/o filtros seguir las instrucciones de uso del fabricante.
M – Todas las mascarillas aprobadas deben ser elegidas, colocadas, usadas y, mantenidas conforme a las normas MSHA,  

OSHA y demás normas aplicables.
N –  No se deben cambiar, modificar, agregar ni quitar piezas. Usar solamente los repuestos exactos en la configuración  

especificada por el fabricante.
O –  Véanse las Instrucciones del Usuario y/o los manuales de mantenimiento para información sobre el uso y mantenimiento  

de estas mascarillas.
P –  NIOSH no prueba mascarillas para el uso en aplicaciones de cirugía.

CARTUCHO SR 218-6 (H02-2121)

Sundström Safety AB
Västergatan 4, S-341 50 Lagan 

1-888-732-3500 

1. PROTECCIÓN

Filtro de Partículas P100 (nivel de eficacia = 99,97%). Eficaz contra todo tipo de partículas en aerosol.

AM – Amoniaco MA – Metilamina CF – Flujo continuo          SA – Alimentación de aire

2. PRECAUCIONES Y LIMITACIONES

Sundström Safety AB
Västergatan 4, S-341 50 Lagan 

1-888-732-3500 

CARTUCHO SR 229 (H02-4321)

1. PROTECCIÓN

Filtro de Partículas P100 (nivel de eficacia = 99,97%). Eficaz contra todo tipo de partículas en aerosol.

CL - Cloro FM – Formaldehhido HC - Cloruro de hidrógeno 
CF - Flujo continuo SA - Alimentación de aire SD – Dióxido de azufre

2. PRECAUCIONES Y LIMITACIONES

CARTUCHO SR 231 (H02-3621)

Sundström Safety AB
Västergatan 4, S-341 50 Lagan 

1-888-732-3500 

Sundström Safety AB
Västergatan 4, S-341 50 Lagan 

1-888-732-3500 

IX ETIQUETAS NIOSH/DHHS

1. PROTECCIÓN

AM – Amoniaco FM – Formaldehído HF – Fluoruro de hidrógeno OV – Vapores orgánicos
CL – Cloro HC – Cloruro de hidrógeno MA – Metilamina SD – Dióxido de azufre 

2. PRECAUCIONES Y LIMITACIONES

SERIE DE MASCARILLAS

A –  No se debe usar en entornos con un porcentaje 
de oxígeno inferior al 19,5%.

B –  No se debe usar en entornos de peligro 
inmediato para la vida o la salud.

C –  No exceder las concentraciones máximas fijadas 
por las normas vigentes.

H –  Seguir los plazos de cambio establecidos para 
el cartucho y filtro, u observar el ESLI (Indicador 
de fin de vida de servicio) para cerciorarse de 
que los cartuchos y filtros se cambien antes de 

CARTUCHO SR 232 (H02-3721)

Sundström Safety AB
Västergatan 4, S-341 50 Lagan 

1-888-732-3500 

1. PROTECCIÓN
Filtro de Partículas P100 (nivel de eficacia = 99,97%). Eficaz contra todo tipo de partículas en aerosol.

CL - Cloro  HF - Cloruro de hidrógeno HC - Cloruro de hidrógeno     OV - Vapores orgánicos 
CF - Flujo continuo  SD - Dióxido de azufre SA - Alimentación de aire 

2. PRECAUCIONES Y LIMITACIONES

quedar saturados y perder el poder filtrante.
J –  Si este producto no se usa o se mantiene como 

corresponde, puede causar daños o ser mortal.
K –  La normas de la Administración de Salud y 

Seguridad Laboral (Occupational Safety and 
Health Administration) exigen el uso de gafas 
protectoras con esta mascarilla al manejar 
formaldehído.

L – Para el cambio de cartuchos, bote y/o filtros seguir 
las instrucciones de uso del fabricante.

M –  Todas las mascarillas aprobadas deben ser 
elegidas, colocadas, usadas y, mantenidas 
conforme a las normas MSHA,  
OSHA y demás normas aplicables.

A –  No se debe usar en entornos con un porcentaje de oxígeno inferior al 
19,5%.

B – No se debe usar en entornos de peligro inmediato para la vida o la 
salud.

C –  No exceder las concentraciones máximas fijadas por las normas 
vigentes.

D – Los respiradores con manguera de suministro de aire sólo pueden usarse 
cuando reciben aire respirable que cumpla con los requisitos  
de CGA G-7.1 Calidad D o superior.

E – Usar únicamente las gamas de presión y longitudes de manguera 
especificadas en el manual de instrucciones.

G –  Si el flujo de aire es interrumpido, pase a usar el filtro y/o el cartucho o 
la lata e salga inmediatamente al aire libre.

H –  Seguir los plazos de cambio establecidos para el cartucho y filtro, 
u observar el ESLI (Indicador de fin de vida de servicio) para 
cerciorarse de que los cartuchos y filtros se cambien antes de quedar 
saturados y perder el poder filtrante.

Filtro de Partículas P100 (nivel de eficacia = 99,97%). Eficaz contra todo tipo de partículas en aerosol.

2. PRECAUCIONES Y LIMITACIONES

J –  Si este producto no se usa o se mantiene como corresponde, 
puede causar daños o ser mortal.

K –  La normas de la Administración de Salud y Seguridad Laboral 
(Occupational Safety and Health Administration) exigen el uso de 
gafas protectoras con esta mascarilla al manejar formaldehído.

L – Para el cambio de cartuchos, bote y/o filtros seguir las instrucciones 
de uso del fabricante.

M – Todas las mascarillas aprobadas deben ser elegidas, colocadas, 
usadas y, mantenidas conforme a las normas MSHA, OSHA y 
demás normas aplicables.

N –  No se deben cambiar, modificar, agregar ni quitar piezas. Usar 
solamente los repuestos exactos en la configuración especificada 
por el fabricante.

O –  Véanse las Instrucciones del Usuario y/o los manuales de 
mantenimiento para información sobre el uso y mantenimiento de 
estas mascarillas.

P –  NIOSH no prueba mascarillas para el uso en aplicaciones de cirugía.

AM - Amoniaco CL - Cloro FM - Formaldehído HC - Cloruro de hidrógeno CF - Flujo continuo
HF - Cloruro de hidrógeno MA - Metilamina OV - Vapores orgánicos SD - Dióxido de azufre SA - Alimentación de aire

A –  No se debe usar en entornos con un porcentaje de oxígeno inferior 
al 19,5%.

B –  No se debe usar en entornos de peligro inmediato para la vida o la 
salud.

C –  No exceder las concentraciones máximas fijadas por las normas 
vigentes.

D – Los respiradores con manguera de suministro de aire sólo pueden 
usarse cuando reciben aire respirable que cumpla con los requisitos 
de CGA G-7.1 Calidad D o superior.

E – Usar únicamente las gamas de presión y longitudes de manguera 
especificadas en el manual de instrucciones.

G –  Si el flujo de aire es interrumpido, pase a usar el filtro y/o el 
cartucho o la lata e salga inmediatamente al aire libre.

H –  Seguir los plazos de cambio establecidos para el cartucho y filtro, 
u observar el ESLI (Indicador de fin de vida de servicio) para 
cerciorarse de que los cartuchos y filtros se cambien antes de 
quedar saturados y perder el poder filtrante.

J –  Si este producto no se usa o se mantiene como corresponde, puede 
causar daños o ser mortal.

K –  La normas de la Administración de Salud y Seguridad Laboral 
(Occupational Safety and Health Administration) exigen el  
uso de gafas protectoras con esta mascarilla al manejar formal-
dehído.

L – Para el cambio de cartuchos, bote y/o filtros seguir las instrucciones de 
uso del fabricante.

M – Todas las mascarillas aprobadas deben ser elegidas, colocadas, 
usadas y, mantenidas conforme a las normas MSHA,  
OSHA y demás normas aplicables.

N –  No se deben cambiar, modificar, agregar ni quitar piezas. Usar 
solamente los repuestos exactos en la configuración  
especificada por el fabricante.

O –  Véanse las Instrucciones del Usuario y/o los manuales de manteni-
miento para información sobre el uso y mantenimiento  
de estas mascarillas.

P –  NIOSH no prueba mascarillas para el uso en aplicaciones de cirugía.

A –  No se debe usar en entornos con un porcentaje de oxígeno inferior al 
19,5%.

B –  No se debe usar en entornos de peligro inmediato para la vida o la salud.
C –  No exceder las concentraciones máximas fijadas por las normas vigentes.
D – Los respiradores con manguera de suministro de aire sólo pueden usarse 

cuando reciben aire respirable que cumpla con los requisitos de CGA G-7.1 
Calidad D o superior.

E – Usar únicamente las gamas de presión y longitudes de manguera especificadas 
en el manual de instrucciones.

G –  Si el flujo de aire es interrumpido, pase a usar el filtro y/o el cartucho o la 
lata e salga inmediatamente al aire libre.

H –  Seguir los plazos de cambio establecidos para el cartucho y filtro, u 
observar el ESLI (Indicador de fin de vida de servicio) para cerciorarse de 
que los cartuchos y filtros se cambien antes de quedar saturados y perder 
el poder filtrante.

J –  Si este producto no se usa o se mantiene como corresponde, puede causar 
daños o ser mortal.

K –  La normas de la Administración de Salud y Seguridad Laboral (Occupational 
Safety and Health Administration) exigen el  
uso de gafas protectoras con esta mascarilla al manejar formaldehído.

L – Para el cambio de cartuchos, bote y/o filtros seguir las instrucciones de uso del 
fabricante.

M – Todas las mascarillas aprobadas deben ser elegidas, colocadas, usadas y, 
mantenidas conforme a las normas MSHA,  
OSHA y demás normas aplicables.

N –  No se deben cambiar, modificar, agregar ni quitar piezas. Usar solamente 
los repuestos exactos en la configuración  
especificada por el fabricante.

O –  Véanse las Instrucciones del Usuario y/o los manuales de mantenimiento 
para información sobre el uso y mantenimiento  
de estas mascarillas.

P –  NIOSH no prueba mascarillas para el uso en aplicaciones de cirugía.
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A –  No se debe usar en entornos con un porcentaje de oxígeno inferior 
al 19,5%.

B –  No se debe usar en entornos de peligro inmediato para la vida o la 
salud.

C –  No exceder las concentraciones máximas fijadas por las normas 
vigentes.

D – Los respiradores con manguera de suministro de aire sólo pueden 
usarse cuando reciben aire respirable que cumpla con los requisitos 
de CGA G-7.1 Calidad D o superior.

E – Usar únicamente las gamas de presión y longitudes de manguera 
especificadas en el manual de instrucciones.

G –  Si el flujo de aire es interrumpido, pase a usar el filtro y/o el 
cartucho o la lata e salga inmediatamente al aire libre.

H –  Seguir los plazos de cambio establecidos para el cartucho y filtro, 
u observar el ESLI (Indicador de fin de vida de servicio) para 
cerciorarse de que los cartuchos y filtros se cambien antes de 
quedar saturados y perder el poder filtrante.

J –  Si este producto no se usa o se mantiene como corresponde, 
puede causar daños o ser mortal.

L – Para el cambio de cartuchos, bote y/o filtros seguir las instruc-
ciones de uso del fabricante.

M – Todas las mascarillas aprobadas deben ser elegidas, coloca-
das, usadas y, mantenidas conforme a las normas MSHA,  
OSHA y demás normas aplicables.

N –  No se deben cambiar, modificar, agregar ni quitar piezas. Usar 
solamente los repuestos exactos en la configuración  
especificada por el fabricante.

O –  Véanse las Instrucciones del Usuario y/o los manuales de 
mantenimiento para información sobre el uso y mantenimiento  
de estas mascarillas.

P –  NIOSH no prueba mascarillas para el uso en aplicaciones de 
cirugía.

Filtro de Partículas P100 (nivel de eficacia = 99,97%). Eficaz contra todo tipo de partículas en aerosol.

N –  No se deben cambiar, modificar, agregar ni 
quitar piezas. Usar solamente los repuestos 
exactos en la configuración especificada por 
el fabricante.

O –  Véanse las Instrucciones del Usuario y/o 
los manuales de mantenimiento para 
información sobre el uso y mantenimiento  
de estas mascarillas.

P –  NIOSH no prueba mascarillas para el uso 
en aplicaciones de cirugía.

1. PROTECCIÓN

Filtro de Partículas P100 (nivel de eficacia = 99,97%). Eficaz contra todo tipo de partículas en aerosol.

AM - Amoniaco FM - Formaldehído HF - Fluoruro de hidrógeno OV - Vapores orgánicos
CL - Cloro HC - Cloruro de hidrógeno MA - Metilamina SD - Dióxido de azufre 

2. PRECAUCIONES Y LIMITACIONES
A – No se debe usar en entornos con un porcentaje de oxígeno inferior al 19,5%.

B – No se debe usar en entornos de peligro inmediato para la vida o la salud.

C – No exceder las concentraciones máximas fijadas por las normas vigentes.

H – Seguir los plazos de cambio establecidos para el cartucho y filtro, u observar el ESLI (Indicador de fin de vida de servicio)  
para cerciorarse de que los cartuchos y filtros se cambien antes de quedar saturados y perder el poder filtrante.

J – Si este producto no se usa o se mantiene como corresponde, puede causar daños o ser mortal.

L – Para cambiar el filtro o el cartucho siga las Instrucciones del Usuario entregadas por el fabricante.

M – Todas las mascarillas aprobadas deben ser elegidas, colocadas, usadas y, mantenidas conforme a las normas MSHA,  
OSHA y demás normas aplicables.

N – No se deben cambiar, modificar, agregar ni quitar piezas. Usar solamente los repuestos exactos en la configuración especificada  
por el fabricante.

O – Véanse las Instrucciones del Usuario y/o los manuales de mantenimiento para información sobre el uso y mantenimiento  
de estas mascarillas.

P – NIOSH no prueba mascarillas para el uso en aplicaciones de cirugía.

SERIE DE MASCARA COMPLETA

ESTA MASCARA HA SIDO APROBADA SOLAMENTE EN LAS SIGUIENTES CONFIGURATIO-
NES

COMPONENTES DE LA MASCARA
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23C-2095 AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO
23C-2098 OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 
23C-2097 CL/HC/SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 
23C-2096 OV/SD/CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCHJLMNO 
84A-3383 P100/OV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X   ABCHJLMNOP 
84A-3382 P100/CL/HC/SD/FM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X   ABCHJLMNOP 
84A-3381 P100/OV/SD/CL/HC/HF X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X   ABCHJLMNOP 
84A-3380 P100/AM/MA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X   ABCHJLMNOP 
84A-3384 P100 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X ABCJLMNOP 

SR 510 SERIE DE FILTROS P100 PARTICULAS (H02-1321)


